Subprime-related – – – – – – – – – 0%

Non-subprime-related 547 529 209 10 – 40 334 1,001 1,335 98%

MBS Agency 1,336 79 – – – – 1,415 – 1,415 105%

Non-agency prime  387 180 228 53 – 4 29 823 852 101%

Non-agency other

(not subprime)
118 75 18 26 1 – 18 220 238 100%

Commercial MBS 591 28 196 108 23 3 551 398 949 101%

Total 31.12.2014 3,374 1,313 974 255 29 47 2,710 3,282 5,992 101%

In % 56% 22% 16% 4% 1% 1% 45% 55% 100%

Total 31.12.2013 3,875 1,353 1,293 382 159 63 3,145 3,980 7,125 99%

131 Analysts' conference 2015

Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and

equity markets

Backup: Investments

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 31.12.2014. After rough
estimation of policyholder participation and deferred tax; linearity of relations cannot be assumed.
Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of fixed-interest securities,
except government securities with AAA ratings.

3 Worst-case scenario assumed including commodities: impairment as soon as market value is below
acquisition cost. Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – Basis points –50 –25 +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) +8.4 +4.1 –7.6 –14.5

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +1.9 +0.9 –1.8 –3.5

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +0.5 +0.2 –0.4 –0.8

P&L impact (€bn)1 +0.0 +0.0 –0.0 –0.0

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change in basis points) +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) –5.4 –10.3

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.1 –2.2

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.3 –0.6

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.0 –0.0

Sensitivity to equity and commodity markets3  –30% –10% +10% +30%

EURO STOXX 50 (3,146 as at 31.12.2014) 2,202 2,831 3,461 4,090

Change in gross market value (€bn) –3.8 –1.3 +1.3 +4.0

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.1 –0.5 +0.9 +2.7

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.6 –0.2 +0.2 +0.6

P&L impact (€bn)1 –1.6 –0.4 –0.0 +0.0

132 Analysts' conference 2015
1 Unrealised gains/losses from unconsolidated affiliated companies, valuation at equity and cash-flow hedging.
2 Excluding reserves from owner-occupied property.

Backup: Investments

On- and off-balance-sheet reserves (gross)

€m 31.12.

2012

31.12.

2013

30.9.

2014

31.12.

2014

Market value of investments  224,537 210,431 229,008 235,849

Total reserves 22,478 15,192 26,476 31.470

On-balance-sheet reserves

Fixed-interest securities  9,980 4,661 10,097 11.967

Non-fixed-interest securities  1,503 1,975 2,072 2.270

Other on-balance-sheet reserves1 291 292 312 311